VSR & NVR (AIDED) COLLEGE, TENALI
Autonomous Re-accredited

Academic Calendar for 2018-19

Day | Date |Activity
JUNE
Reopening of the college
Review of results
Mon 04-06-18 | Orientation to staff members, teaching & non-teaching.
Faculty Development program -Correspondent & Principal
IQAC meeting to discuss activities that promote quality culture
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM CBZ students (Zoology &
Botany) Dr. Cyril Arun Kumar
Orientation & Information about syllabus to MPC & MPCs students of 3" SEM
(Physics) Dr B Subba Rao
Orientation & Information about syllabus to HEP & Sp. Eng students of 3" SEM
(English)  Mrs. B. Jhansi Rani
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM HEP students (Politics)
Sri Md Azgar Ali
Tue 05-06-18 Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM MPCs students
(Computers) Sri K. Dhana Raj
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3 SEM Commerce students
Sri M Samba Siva Rao
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5™ SEM Commerce students
Smt. V. Krupa Vani
Orientation & Information about syllabus to MPC & MPCs students of 3" SEM
(Maths) Dr D. Madhu sudan Rao
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5™ SEM MPC & MPCs Students
(Physics) Dr K AnkamaRao
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5th SEM CBZ students (Zoology &
Botany) Dr. Cyril Arun Kumar
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM MPC & MPCs & CBZ
students ( English) Mrs. M Sudha Rani
Orientation on & Information about syllabus to HEP (Sp. Eng) students of 3"
SEM Sri P Srinivasa Rao
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3™ SEM B.Com students (Telugu)
Wed 06-06-18 Mrs. K.V. Padmavathy

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM Students of HEP (History)
Sri G Nageswara Sastry

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3™ SEM Students of HEP (Telugu)
Dr G Venkat Lal

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5" SEM HEP students (Telugu)
Dr L. Rajeev Babu

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5" SEM MPC & CBZ students
(Chemistry) Dr K Sobha Rani

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5" SEM MPC/MPCs students
(Mathematics) Dr A Gangadhar Rao




Thur

07-06-18

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5™ SEM MPC, MPCs & CBZ
students (English) Dr | Kesava Rao
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3 SEM MPC, MPCs, CBZ
students (Telugu) Dr.G. Venkata Lal
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM MPC, CBZ students
(Chemistry) Dr K Sobha Rani
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5™ HEP students ( History)
Sri G Nageswara Sastry
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5™ SEM HEP students (Political
science) Sri A Muni Sankara Swamy
Orientation& Information about syllabus to 3""SEM B.Com (English) students
Mrs. E Suneetha

Fri

08-06-18

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5" SEM (Tel) MPC/MPCs/CBZ
students Dr L Rajeev Babu
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5™ SEM Economics students
Sri D Gangaiah
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM B.Com (English) students
Sri P Srinivasa Rao

Sat

09-06-18

Second Saturday Holiday

Mon

11-06-18

Orientation & Information about syllabus to 3" SEM (Economics) students
Sri D. Gangaiah
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5" SEM MPCs students
(Computers) Sri K. Dhana Raj
Orientation & Information about syllabus to 5™ SEM Sp. Eng students
Dr | Kesava Rao

Fri

15-06-18

Two-Day Workshop on Professional Development for Faculty

Sat

16-06-18

RAMZAN Holiday

Thur

21-06-18

International Yoga Day - NCC Cadets.

JULY

Mon

02-07-18

Commencement of class work for | semester

Bridge Course for 1% Year B.Com students - Dept of Commerce
Bridge Course for 1% Year B.A students - Dept of English

Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for 1% Year MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry

Tue

03-07-18

Orientation for first year students at 4pm Controller of Exams

Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce

Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of English

Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for 1% Year MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry

Wed

04-07-18

Department of English — Bridge Course.

Bridge Course for 1% years - Dept of Commerce.

Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for 1% Year MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry

Thur

05-07-18

Orientation for first year students - Controller of Exams

Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce
Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of English

Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers




Bridge course for MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry

Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce
Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of English

al 06-07-18 Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry
Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce
Sat 07-07-18 Br!dge Course for 1* Year students - Dept of English
Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry
Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce
Mon 09-07-18 Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of English
Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry
Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce
Tue 10-07-18 Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of English
Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry
World Population Day - Dept of Economics.
Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce
Wed 11-07-18 Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of English
Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry
Two-Day workshop for Non-teaching
Two-Day workshop for Non-teaching staff
Bridge Course for 1% Year students - Dept of Commerce
Thu 12-07-18 | Bridge Course for 1* Year students - Dept of English
Bridge Course for 1% Year MPCs students - Dept of Computers
Bridge course for MPC & CBZ students - Dept of Chemistry
Fri 13-07-18 | Orientation class for fresher’s — CE
Sat 14-07-18 | Second Saturday Holiday
Tue 17-07-18 | Orientation - Student Support Services -Library
Wed 18-07-18 | Orientation -Library
Fri 27-07-18 | Clean and Green program - NCC
Sat 98-07-18 Telugu Basha Dinothsavam - Dept of Telugu
World Hepatitis Day - Departments of Biological Sciences
Mon | 29"to 31" | 1% Internal Exams Exam Committee
AUGUST
Wed 01-08-18 | Staff Guardian class -
Sat 04-08-18 | Performing Arts session - Department of Telugu
International Literacy Day - Department of English
Wed | 08-08-18 | iontation class on Student Support Services -
Thur 09-08-18 | Quit India Movement Day -NCC
Sat 11-08-18 | Second Saturday Holiday
Sun 12-08-18 | Librarians Day- Library Committee
Wed 15-08-18 Independence Day Celebrations
Wed | 29"to 31" | 2" Internal Exams Odd Semester Exam Cell

SEPTEMBER




Sat 01-09-18 | Staff Guardian Class -
MON 03-09-18 | Janmastami Holiday
Wed 05-09-18 | Teachers Day -Celebrations
Sat 08-09-18 | Second Saturday Holiday
MON 10-09-18 | Final day to pay exam fees
Thur 13-09-18 | Vinayaka Chavithi Holiday
Fri 14-09-18 | Clean & Green Program -NCC Cadets
Performing Arts session - Department of Telugu
Sat 15-09-18 | | nternational Ozone Day - Dept of Chemistry
29" t031" | 1% Internal Examinations
OCTOBER
Mon 01-10-18 | Staff Guardian Class -
Tue 02-10-18 | Gandhi Jayanthi- celebrations
Sat 06-10-18 | World Food Security Day - the Departments of Biological Sciences
MON 08-10-18 | Mahalaya Amavasya Optional holiday
Wed | 10™to 12" | 2" Internals Examinations Odd Semester Examination Committee
Sat 13-10-18 | Second Saturday Holiday
MON | 15-10-18 | Dasara holidays till 20"
Month Total days | Working days | Instruction days | holidays
June 26 13 13 8+5 =13
July 31 26 22 6+3=9
August 31 26 22 5 +4=9
Sept 30 24 15 6 +9=15
October 31 19 19 6+6 =12
149 98 91 58
NOVEMBER
3% to 28" Semester End Exams ~ Odd Semester Exam Cell
Mon 12-11-18 Commencement of classes for 2", 4™ & 6" SEM
Wed 14-11-18 Celebration of Library week
Wed 21-11-18 National Entrepreneur Ship Day - Dept of Commerce.
Thurs 22-11-18 Karthik Pounami -Optional Holiday
Mon 26-11-18 Constitutional Day - Dept of Politics
DECEMBER
Sat 01-12-18 World’s AIDS DAY - - Dept of English & Red Ribbon Club.
World Computer Literacy Day - Dept of Computer Science
Mon 03-12-18 Staff Guardian Class -
Sat 08-12-18 Second Saturday Holiday
Mon 10-12-18 Human Rights Day - Dept of Politics
Founder Secretary late Nannapaneni Venkatrao’s Jayanthi
Thur 20" to 22" | Internal Exams for 2", 4™ & 6™ SEM
Sat 22-12-18 Srinivas Ramanujan Jayanthi- -Dept of Mathematics
Mon 24-12-18 Christmas Holidays  till 27"
Sat 29-12-18 Competitions for students- Cultural Committee
Mon 31-12-18 Competitions for students- Cultural Committee




JANUARY

Tue 1% to 8" Competitions for students- Cultural Committee
Wed 9" t0 117 1" Internal exams ~ Even Semester Exam Committee
Sat 12-01-19 Sankranthi holidays till 19-11-19

Sun 20" to 27" Intramurals - Competitions in Games & Sports
Wed 23 tg 26 Competitions in connection with Library week

Fri 25-01-19 National VVoters Day - Dept of Politics

Sat 26-01-19 Republic Day Celebrations - NCC

Mon 28-01-19 College Day Celebrations

Tue 29-01-19 Holiday

FEBRUARY

Fri 01-02-19 Staff Guardian Class -

Mon 04-02-19 World Cancer Day - Dept of Mathematics

Sat 09-02-19 Second Saturday Holiday
Mon 11-02-19 One Day Workshop - Department of Chemistry

Tue 12-02-19 Last day for payment of exams

Tue 19" to 21" 2"% Internal exams  Even Semester Exam committee

MARCH

Fri 1"to 6" Revision

Mon 04-03-19 Commencement of practical exams

Fri 08-03-19 International Women’s Day - WDC

Sat 09-03-19 Second Saturday Holiday
Tue 19-03-19 Last instruction day

20" to 18" April | Semester End Exams Exam cell
APRIL
Mon 01-04-19 Semester End Exams - IV & | SEM till 11-4-19
Fri 12-04-19 Last working day for the academic year
JUNE
\ 12-06-19 | Commencement of next academic year

On 1* Monday of every month - Eco Club organizes “No Plastic Day”
On 3rd Monday of every month - Eco Club organizes “No Vehicle Day”

In the last hour of every working Saturday - Department of Telugu organizes “Performing Arts Session”
On every Thursday NSS Volunteers take up Swachh Bharat works in the college.
On Tuesday & Friday soon after their drill class one batch of NCC Cadets indulges in Clean & Green

Program
On the first working day of every month Staff Guardian Class

Month Total Working Days Instruction Days holidays
Nov 17 14 14 3
Dec 31 22 18 9
Jan 31 21 21 10
Feb 28 23 23 5
Mar 31 26 14 5

April 12 11 1 1

150 117 91 33

1% Semester Instruction days- 91 2"% Semester Instruction days- 91




